
In compliance with Nebraska Legislative Bill 304, approved by the governor of Nebraska March 18, 
2024, following is a list of membership dues and lobbying fees paid by LES in 2023. Note: This list 
will be updated annually in July.

VENDOR
AIR & WASTE MGMT ASSO ECO
American Academy of Environmental Engineers and Scientists
American Institute of Certified Public Accountants
AMERICAN MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION
AMERICAN MARKETING ASSOCIATION
AMERICAN PAYROLL ASSOCIATION
AMERICAN PUBLIC POWER ASSOCIATION
American Purchasing Society
American Society of Civil Engineers
American Society of Mechanical Engineers
American Water Works Association
Americas’ SAP Users Group
ARMA INTERNATIONAL
ASHRAE
ASIS International
ASSOC FOR TALENT DEVELOPMENT
Association for Financial Professionals
Association for Talent Development
Association for Talent Development Nebraska Chapter
Association of Threat Assessment Professionals
ASTM International
AURORA TRAINING ADVANTAGE
BETTER BUSINESS BUREAU
CENTER FOR ENERGY WORKFORCE
Center for Resource Solutions
CHWMEG INC
Copyright Clearance Center
ENGINEERS CLUB OF LINCOLN
EPRI Membership
FITCH SOLUTIONS, INC.
FUNCTIONAL MOVEMENT SYSTEMS
GARTNER, INC.
GIS Certification Institute
Global Business Travel Association
HDI LOCAL CHAPTER
HOME BUILDERS ASSOCIATION
ILLUMINATING ENGINEERING

 AMOUNT 
 195.00 
 250.00 
 340.00 
 239.00 
 149.00 
 298.00 

 80,546.48 
 268.00 

 1,374.00 
 1,870.00 

 362.00 
 1,775.00 

 220.00 
 110.00 
 724.00 
 374.00 
 495.00 
 530.10 
 125.00 
 739.00 
 904.00 
 380.00 

 4,128.00 
 1,250.00 

 150.00 
 2,400.00 
 8,125.00 

 45.00 
 915,761.72 

 9,531.00 
 99.00 

 21,230.00 
 285.00 
 100.00 
 149.00 
 257.50 
 230.00 
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VENDOR
Information Systems Security Association
Institute of Commercial Payments
Institute of Electrical and Electrionics Engineers
Institute of Hazardous Materials Management
Institute of Internal Auditors
International Facility Management Association
International Foundation of Employee Benefit Plans
INTERNATIONAL RIGHT OF WAY
International Sanitary Supply Association ISSA
International Society of Arboriculture
International Society of Automation
INTL COACH FEDERATION
ISACA 
ITRON INC.
LEXISNEXIS PAYMENT CTR
LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MGMT INC
LINCOLN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
LINCOLN HEATING AND AIR
LINCOLN HUMAN RESOURCES
Lincoln Human Resources Management Association
LINCOLN INDEPENDENT BUSINESS
MIDCONTINENT INDEPENDENT SYSTEM OPE
MID-WEST ELECTRIC
MJN Consulting (Michael Nolan)
NACE INTERNATIONAL
National Association for Business Economics
National Association of Safety Professionals
NATIONAL ENERGY AND UTILITY
National Fire Protection Association
NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR THE UNIFORM
NATIONAL SAFETY COUNCIL
NE RECYCLING COUNCIL
Nebraska Arborist Association
Nebraska ASHRAE
Nebraska Association for Talent Development
Nebraska Board of Engineers and Architects
NEBRASKA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE & INDU
NEBRASKA ECONOMIC DEVELOPERS ASSN
NEBRASKA GIS/LIS ASSOCIATION
Nebraska Legislature Lobbyist Registration
NEBRASKA MUNICIPAL POWER POOL
NEBRASKA POWER ASSOCIATION
NEBRASKA POWER REVIEW BOARD
Nebraska Safety Council 
NEBRASKA SUPREME COURT ADMIN OFFICE
NEBRASKA.GOV

 AMOUNT
1,025.00 

 149.00 
 5,841.58 

 170.00 
 446.76 
 331.00 

 1,195.00 
 218.75 
 515.49 
 791.71 
 405.00 
 245.00 
 205.00 

 9,711.70 
 111.00 

 6,176.00 
 11,550.00 

 150.00 
 150.00 
 125.00 
 550.00 

 1,000.00 
 23,525.00 
 35,000.00 

 100.00 
 150.00 
 195.00 

 1,500.00 
 175.00 
 100.00 
 849.00 

 1,060.00 
 655.00 
 150.13 
 125.00 
 160.00 

 11,000.00 
 300.00 
 250.00 
 400.00 

 9,795.00 
 8,323.51 

 43,089.51 
 1,200.00 

 419.78 
 100.00 
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VENDOR
NEEC
Norex
NORTH AMERICAN ENERGY MARKETS
NORTH AMERICAN TRANSMISSION
PROJECT MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE
REGULATORY COMPLIANCE SERVICES, INC
Regulatory Environmental Group for Missouri
RIMS
RMEL
RTO INSIDER LLC
Scrum Alliance
SIMPLIFY COMPLIANCE LLC
Society for Human Resources
SOUTHWEST POWER POOL INC
TECHSMITH
TECHSTREET LLC
THE INSTITUTE FOR WORKPLACE EQUALIT
THOMSON REUTERS - WEST
Urban and Regional Information Systems Association
UTC
Utility Safety and Ops Leadership Network
WAVERLY COMMUNITY CHAMBER
Wellness Council of America

AMOUNT 
 75.00 

 6,050.00 
 3,000.00 

 32,166.00 
 159.00 
 395.00 
 120.00 

 1,390.00 
 10,716.97 

 3,553.00 
 100.00 
 475.12 

 1,434.00 
 6,000.00 

 79.99 
 219.87 

 11,000.00 
 3,592.67 

 125.00 
 6,057.25 

 160.00 
 400.00 
 450.00 

 1,323,412.59 
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