

Membership and lobbying fees paid by LES

In compliance with Nebraska Legislative Bill 304, approved by the governor of Nebraska March 18, 2024, following is a list of membership dues and lobbying fees paid by LES in 2023. *Note: This list will be updated annually in July.*

VENDOR	AMOUNT
AIR & WASTE MGMT ASSO ECO	195.00
American Academy of Environmental Engineers and Scientists	250.00
American Institute of Certified Public Accountants	340.00
AMERICAN MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION	239.00
AMERICAN MARKETING ASSOCIATION	149.00
AMERICAN PAYROLL ASSOCIATION	298.00
AMERICAN PUBLIC POWER ASSOCIATION	80,546.48
American Purchasing Society	268.00
American Society of Civil Engineers	1,374.00
American Society of Mechanical Engineers	1,870.00
American Water Works Association	362.00
Americas' SAP Users Group	1,775.00
ARMA INTERNATIONAL	220.00
ASHRAE	110.00
ASIS International	724.00
ASSOC FOR TALENT DEVELOPMENT	374.00
Association for Financial Professionals	495.00
Association for Talent Development	530.10
Association for Talent Development Nebraska Chapter	125.00
Association of Threat Assessment Professionals	739.00
ASTM International	904.00
AURORA TRAINING ADVANTAGE	380.00
BETTER BUSINESS BUREAU	4,128.00
CENTER FOR ENERGY WORKFORCE	1,250.00
Center for Resource Solutions	150.00
CHWMEG INC	2,400.00
Copyright Clearance Center	8,125.00
ENGINEERS CLUB OF LINCOLN	45.00
EPRI Membership	915,761.72
FITCH SOLUTIONS, INC.	9,531.00
FUNCTIONAL MOVEMENT SYSTEMS	99.00
GARTNER, INC.	21,230.00
GIS Certification Institute	285.00
Global Business Travel Association	100.00
HDI LOCAL CHAPTER	149.00
HOME BUILDERS ASSOCIATION	257.50
ILLUMINATING ENGINEERING	230.00

7/2024

VENDOR	AMOUNT
Information Systems Security Association	1,025.00
Institute of Commercial Payments	149.00
Institute of Electrical and Electrionics Engineers	5,841.58
Institute of Hazardous Materials Management	170.00
Institute of Internal Auditors	446.76
International Facility Management Association	331.00
International Foundation of Employee Benefit Plans	1,195.00
INTERNATIONAL RIGHT OF WAY	218.75
International Sanitary Supply Association ISSA	515.49
International Society of Automotion	791.71
International Society of Automation INTL COACH FEDERATION	405.00 245.00
ISACA	205.00
ITRON INC.	9,711.70
LEXISNEXIS PAYMENT CTR	111.00
LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MGMT INC	6,176.00
LINCOLN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE	11,550.00
LINCOLN HEATING AND AIR	150.00
LINCOLN HUMAN RESOURCES	150.00
Lincoln Human Resources Management Association	125.00
LINCOLN INDEPENDENT BUSINESS	550.00
MIDCONTINENT INDEPENDENT SYSTEM OPE	1,000.00
MID-WEST ELECTRIC	23,525.00
MJN Consulting (Michael Nolan)	35,000.00
NACE INTERNATIONAL	100.00
National Association for Business Economics	150.00
National Association of Safety Professionals	195.00
NATIONAL ENERGY AND UTILITY	1,500.00
National Fire Protection Association	175.00
NATIONAL INSTITUTE FOR THE UNIFORM NATIONAL SAFETY COUNCIL	100.00 849.00
NE RECYCLING COUNCIL	1,060.00
Nebraska Arborist Association	655.00
Nebraska ASHRAE	150.13
Nebraska Association for Talent Development	125.00
Nebraska Board of Engineers and Architects	160.00
NEBRASKA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE & INDU	11,000.00
NEBRASKA ECONOMIC DEVELOPERS ASSN	300.00
NEBRASKA GIS/LIS ASSOCIATION	250.00
Nebraska Legislature Lobbyist Registration	400.00
NEBRASKA MUNICIPAL POWER POOL	9,795.00
NEBRASKA POWER ASSOCIATION	8,323.51
NEBRASKA POWER REVIEW BOARD	43,089.51
Nebraska Safety Council	1,200.00
NEBRASKA SUPREME COURT ADMIN OFFICE	419.78
NEBRASKA.GOV	100.00

7/2024

VENDOR NEEC Norex NORTH AMERICAN ENERGY MARKETS NORTH AMERICAN TRANSMISSION PROJECT MANAGEMENT INSTITUTE REGULATORY COMPLIANCE SERVICES, INC Regulatory Environmental Group for Missouri RIMS RMEL RTO INSIDER LLC Scrum Alliance SIMPLIFY COMPLIANCE LLC Society for Human Resources SOUTHWEST POWER POOL INC TECHSMITH TECHSTREET LLC THE INSTITUTE FOR WORKPLACE EQUALIT THOMSON REUTERS - WEST Urban and Regional Information Systems Association UTC Utility Safety and Ops Leadership Network	75.00 6,050.00 3,000.00 32,166.00 159.00 120.00 1,390.00 10,716.97 3,553.00 100.00 475.12 1,434.00 6,000.00 79.99 219.87 11,000.00 3,592.67 125.00 6,057.25 160.00
	•
Wellness Council of America	450.00 1,323,412.59

7/2024